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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

APPLES: 	Canadian apples held in cold and common storage were 275,000  bush- 
els, compared with 233,000 bushels last year0 

PEARS: 	There were 4,000 bushels of Pears on hand on June 1, 1961. 

RUIT FHOZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES: 

There were 2,523,000 lb of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" 
while for 0ver 1 lb. 11  the total was 14,681,000 lb0 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 
totalled 5,913,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 9,591,000 lb. and last month 
6,892,000. The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives was 23,117,000 
lb., as compared with 29,812,000 lb. 1at year and 26 9 214,000 lb., last month. 

VEGETABLES: 	Holdings of vegetables were: 

Stocks of potatoes were 2,270,000 hundredweight, as compared with 
947,000 hundredweight last year0 Stocks of onions were reported as 68,000 

U '3hels as compared with 78,000 bushels last year. Stocks of carrots amounted 
o 50,000 bushels as compared with 91,000 bushelB last year. Stocks of cabbage 
decreases to 37,000 bushels from 47,000 bushels last year. There were 20,000 
crates of celery on hand, Last year at June 1 there were 16,000 crates, 

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

'1Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 8,901,000 lb. 
while for "Over 1 1b,, the total was 17,840,000  lb. There were 4,988,000 lb0 held 
"In Brine". 

NOTE AS TO SOURCE AND CONTENT 

The data contained in this report represent stocks of fruit and 
vegetables fresh, frozen and in preservatives, held by food processors cold 
storage, fruit warehouses, wholesalers and in storages of commercial growers in 
certain areas of commercial production. Inventories of fresh fruit and vegetables 
are obtained through the inspection services of the Canada Department of Agriculture. 

J See footnote on page sx for information as to specific cities and area' 
eluded on stocks of potatoes and other vegetables. 
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2 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

June 1, 1961 	May 1, 1961 	June 1-, 1960 	1 Preliminary 	Revised 

thousand pounds 
COf4TAINERS OVER 1 lb. 

ApRles 
Institutional 	/ 1,011 1,278 1,903 
Reprocessing 565 704 759 
Pulp 164 222 162 

TOTAL 1,740 2,204 2,824 
Blueberries 
Institutional J 937 4039 861 
Rerocessing 925 1,104 1,025 
Pulp 2/ 2/ 13 

TOTAL 1,862 2,143 1,899 
Cherr e s 
Institutional 	/ 566 642 570 
Reprocessing 440 654 823 
Pulp __ / 6 

TOTAL 1,006 1,296 1 9 399 
Citrus Fruit 
Institutional 	/ 75 74 251 
Reprocessing 44 29 27 
Pulp 868 1,102 

TOTAL 1,272 971 1081 
Plums 
Institutional )J 21 29 47 
Reprocessing 151 214 118 
Pulp 2/ _.../ — 

TOTAL 172 243 187 
Raspberries 
Institutional 	/ 1,191 4363 1,941 
Reprocessing 424 492 547 
PulP 2/ _?/ __ 

TOTAL 1,615 1,855 2,587 
St rawberri 88 

Institutional 	/ 2,145 2 9 457 1,288 
Reprocessing 29677 2 19 815 2,364 
Pulp 2/ 64  

TOTAL 4,822 5,336 3,655 
Other Fruits 
Institutional 	/ 835 916 1,171 
Reprocessing 912 967 1 9 616 
Pulp 325  168 

TOTAL 2,072 2 1P 289 2,955 

Reported 	- 	14,561 
Estimated 	 120 
TOTAL 	 14681 	 16.337 	16887 

Containers over 1 lb0 up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest 
aurants, camps, hospitals, etc0 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item0 The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 
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FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES 	 3 
AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

June 1, 1961 
Preliminary 

May 1, 1961 
Revi sed 

June 1, 1960 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. AND UNDER 

Apples 3 13 
Blueberries 153 299 272 
Cherries 16 35 33 
Citrus Fruit 473 465 291 
Plums - - 1 
Raspberries 447 559 609 
Strawberries 1,004 1,223 1,584 
Other Fruit 430 401 531 

TOTAL 	 2,523 	2985 	 3,334 

FRUIT IN 502 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 875 945 1,684 
Blueberries 1]. 8 12 
Cherries 887 1,050 1,164 
Citrus Fruit 1,022 1,249 2,233 
Plums 624 759 945 
Raspberries 711 772 723 
Strawberries 592 833 1,390 
Other Fruit 1.091 1276 1,460 

Reported 5,833 
Estimated 100 
TOTAL 54933 6.892 9.591 

SUWARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb0 
Institutional Trade 	/ 6,881 7,798 82032 
Reprocessing 6,158 6 9 979 7,279 
Pulp 1,642 1,560 1,576 

TOTAL 14,681 16.337 16.887 
Containers 1 lb0 and Under 2,523 2,985 3,334 

In Preservatives 	5,933 	6 1 892 	 9,591 

G R A N D TOTAL 	23,117 	26 0 214 	29,812 

1,' Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants hospitals, camps, etc 



40 	 FROZEN VEGETABLES IN ST(AiAGES AND FACTORIES IN CANADA  

June 1 9  1961 
Preliminary 

May l 	191 
Revise 

.une 1 	19CC 

thousand pods  
CONTAINERS 1 lb0 AND UNDER 

Asparagus 154 137 134 
Beans, Lma 310 342 312 

String 1 9 508 1,635 883 
Corn 284 317 402 
Peas 1,749 2,349 2,214 
Othez 4856 5,125 39.1 

Reported 8,861 
Estiu.ted 
TOTAL 

40 
yoi 9425 L±. 

CONTAINERS FOR INSTITUTIONAL / 

Asparagus 142 99 31 
Beans, Lima 128 129 127 

String 891 1,169 1,054 
Corn 1,217 12 541 1,282 
Peas 2089 2,721 2,605 
Other _O77c 

Reported 8,8 
Estimated 40 
TOTAL. 

CONTAINERS HELD FOR REPROCESSING 

Asparagus - 10 
Beans 9  Linia 172 236 177 

String 871 1,144 722 
Corn 1,528 2,200 783 
Peas 4,069 5,408 3 9 643 
Other 1818 3J92 1388 

Reported 8,458 
Estinted 500 
TOTAL 8,958 __ 673 

SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES 

Containers Over 1 lb0 
For Institutional Trade )J 8,882 10,273 8051 
For Reprocessing 80958 12,387 6,723 

TOTAL 17,840 22,660 15,074 

Containers 1 lb0 and Under 80 901 9,905 7636 

In Brine 4 ,988 5 822 

G R A N DTOTAL 	31,729 	33,387 	28,791 

Containers over 1 lb0 up to 10 lb0 for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, hospital8, camps, etc 



APPLES IN COLD AND CONMON STORAGE 
- 	Including holdings by commercial growers with 	

5. comparative holdings for last year and last month 

June 1, 1961 May 1 	1961 June 1, 1960 CANADA Preliminary Revised 

(000 bushele) 
TOTAL Cold Common Total 

204 71 275 614 233 

Maritirnes 2 6 8 9 II 
Quebec 26 6 32 88 28 
Ontario 167 4 171 308 143 
ManItoba 2 12 14 20 9 
Saskatchewan 6 2 8 9 4 
Alberta - 24 24 21 10 
Br0 Columbia 1 17 18 159 28 

CITIES 
Quebec 3 3 6 5 
Montreal 18 3 21 28 23 
Toronto 37 1 38 32 8 
Winnipeg 2 12 14 20 9 
Regina 1 2 3 4 1 
Saskatoon 5 5 5 2 
Calgary 34 14 8 6 
Edmonton - 10 10 13 4 
Vancouver J,/ 1 15 16 16 26 

J 	Including New Westmin3ter0 

P E A R S 

(000 bushele) 

June 1 	1961 May 1, 1961 June 1, 1960 
Preliminary Revised 

C A N A D A 4 14 14 

Maritimee - 

Quebec 1 10 II 
Ontario 3 3 2 
Manitoba - 1 - 

Saskatchewan - 

Alberta - 1 
Br, Columbia - - - 



VEGETABLES IN COLD AND COMMON STORAGE 

6 	 Including holdings by corimiercial growers in specified areas 
0 	with comparative figures of last year 

June 19 	June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 	June 1, 	June l 
1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 	1961 	1960 

Preliminary 	Preliminary 	Preliminary 
SIATISUCS CANADA LIBPAN 

BIBUOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANAL'A 
H 	 POTATOES 	ONIONS 	CARROTS 

000 cwt0 	- 000 bu0 	000 bu 
1010653187 

CANADA 2,270 	1 2 947 68 78 50 9.1 

Maritlmes 1,689 	1,465 5 3 5 6 
Quebec 264 	162 14 15 6 7 
Ontario 178 	187 17 34 27 62 
Manitoba 39 	40 6 4 2 2 
Saskatchewan 14 	34 4 4 2 4 
Alberta 37 	28 8 6 4 5 
Br0 Columbia 49 	51 14 12 4 

CABBAGE CELERY 
000 bu0 - 000 crates 

CANADA 37 	47 20 

Maritimes 2 	2 L - 
Quebec 5 	9 7 
ontario 17 	21 4 2 
Manitoba 4 	6 2 1 
Saskatchewan 2 	1 2 
Alberta 2 	3 1 2 
Br. Columbia 5 	5 

/ Maritimes Includes holdings of commercial growers In recognized areas of conmier 
cial production0 

Quebec Quebec, Montreal 9  Sherbrooke and producer stocks in these areas 
Ontario All major cities and producer stocks in areas of corrnTer1al production. 
Manitoba Winnipeg stocks only0 
Saskatchewan Saskatoon, Regina and Craven Lumsden area on1y.  
Alberta Calgary and Edmonton plus farm storage Brooks, Lethbridge and Calgary 

areas0 
Br0 Columbia Vancouver, New Westminster, Victoria and farm storage in commercial 

production areas of Vancouver Island, Fraser Valley and KamloopsAsh 
croft inland 


